## 506120476 06/23/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167201

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
ARKADIUSZ ROGOZINS	SKI			06/23/2020	
RADOSLAW GEZELLA				06/23/2020	
PAWEL TRYZNO				06/23/2020	
PIOTR KOZINSKI				06/23/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	VR DRIVE SP. Z O.O.				
Street Address:	UL. TAF	RGOWA 27			
City:	LODZ				
State/Country:	POLAND				
Postal Code:	90-043				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		Number 16909321			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(312)621-1330			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	16909321 (312)621-1330 <b>the e-mail address first; if that i</b>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	(312)621-1330			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	16909321 312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16909321 (312)621-1330 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV 123 WEST MADISON STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 400			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 SZYMON M. GURDA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 SZYMON M. GURDA /Szymon M. Gurda/			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)621-1330 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 3126211330 mail@cherskov.com MICHAEL J. CHERSKOV 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 SZYMON M. GURDA	e sent via US	Mail.	

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

Invention Title:	DEVICE AND METHOD OF CREATING AN AUGMENTED INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL REALITY SYSTEM		
Attorney Docket Number:	0552-03701		
Assignee/Applicant Name: Assignee/Applicant Address:	VR DRIVE SP. Z O.O. ul. Targowa 27; 90-043 Lodz; Poland		

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the above captioned invention.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the drawings and claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto the above captioned assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by the undersigned and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by me on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

Combined Declaration and Assignment-Statement with Power of Attomey Page -2-

And for the above-named considerations I hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Full name of <b>co-inventor</b> : <u>Arkadiusz Rogozinski</u> Inventor's Signature: <u>(AMadivn Royozinski</u> City of Residence: <u>ESpi</u>	Date: 23_06_2020
Full name of <b>co-inventor</b> : <u>Radoslaw Gezella</u> Inventor's Signature: $\int \int \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}$ City of Residence: $\int \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}$	Date: <u>23,06,202</u> 0
Full name of co-inventor: Pawel Tryzno Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>2306.70</u> 20
Full name of <b>co-inventor</b> : <u>Piotr Kozinski</u> Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>C3.06.202</u> 0

**RECORDED: 06/23/2020**